

ITEM NO.1(P.H.)

COURT NO.1

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).540/2009  
(From the judgement and order dated 17/04/2007 in ITA No.  
375/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

COMMR.OF INCOME TAX-I,NEW DELHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VATIKA TOWNSHIP P.LTD.  
(With office report )

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 1342 of 2009

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for  
interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 1362 of 2009, SLP(C) NO. 1339 of 2009

SLP(C) NO. 31528 of 2008, SLP(C) NO. 31537 of 2008

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in  
refiling SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 19319 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C) NO. 22444 of 2008, SLP(C) NO. 27162 of 2008,

SLP(C) NO. 27413 of 2008, SLP(C) NO. 20855 of 2008,

SLP(C) NO. 4769 of 2009, SLP(C) NO. 1257 of 2009,

SLP(C) NO. 767 of 2009

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 08/04/2010

These Petitions were called on for hearing  
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Parag P.Tripathi, ASG

Mr.Arijit Prasad, Adv.

Mr.Kailash Pandey, Adv.

MR.Kunal Bahri, Adv.

Mr.Varun Sarin, Adv.

For Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

2

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Bhargava V. Desai, Adv.

Mr.Rahul Gupta, Adv.

Mr.Nikhil Sharma, Adv.

Ms. A.Subhashini, Adv.

Mr. A. Shankar, Adv.

Ms. Haripriya Padambhan, Adv.

Mr. Sree Kumar, Adv.

For Mr.Senthil Jagadeesan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Vide order dated 06.01.2009 the lead matter was referred to be listed before a larger Bench and consequently the matter, along with connected matters, were listed before a three Judge Bench.

After having heard learned counsel on both sides at length, looking to the important questions of law involved having wide ramifications and pendency of several matters on the same issue before several High Courts and Tribunals, we deem it appropriate to refer the matters for being placed before Five Judges Bench. Matter be placed accordingly.

(G.V.Ramana)  
Court Master

(Veera Verma)  
Asstt.Registrar