

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).540/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 17/04/2007 in ITA No.375/2007
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

COMMR.OF INCOME TAX-I, NEW DELHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VATIKA TOWNSHIP P.LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

With S.L.P. (C) No.1257 of 2009
(With office report)

S.L.P. (C) No.1339 of 2009
(With office report)

S.L.P. (C) No.1342 of 2009
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P. (C) No.1362 of 2009
(With office report)

S.L.P. (C) No.19319 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief)

S.L.P. (C) No.20855 of 2008
(With office report)

S.L.P. (C) No.22444 of 2008
(With office report)

S.L.P. (C) No.27162 of 2008
(With office report)

S.L.P. (C) No.27413 of 2008
(With office report)

S.L.P. (C) No.31528 of 2008
(With office report)

...2/-

- 2 -

S.L.P. (C) No.31537 of 2008
(With office report)

S.L.P. (C) No.4769 of 2009
(With office report)

S.L.P. (C) No.767 of 2009
(With office report)

S.L.P. (C) No.14204 of 2008
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, prayer for interim
relief and office report)

Date: 13/07/2010 These Matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Goolam E. Vahanvati,AG.
 Mr. Parag P. Tripathi,ASG.
 Mr. Kunal Bahri,Adv.
 Mr. Varun Sarin,Adv.
 Mr. Anil Sharma,Adv.
 Mr. Mihir Chatterjee,Adv.
 Mr. Rupesh Kumar,Adv.
 Mr. Arijit Prasad,Adv.
 Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Bhargava V. Desai,Adv.

 Ms. A. Subhashini,Adv.

 Ms. Harpriya Padmanabhan,Adv.
 Mr. Sreekumar,Adv.
 Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Place the matters before the Constitution
Bench on 7th September, 2010.

[T.I. Rajput]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Madhu Saxena]
Assistant Registrar