

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24602/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 05/12/2007 in ITA No. 1415/2006 of the HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

COMMISSIONER OF I.T., KARNATAKA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHAKEEL AHMED

Respondent(s)

(With office report on default)

Date: 22/10/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V.K. Biju, Adv.

Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioner submits that costs of Rs.2,000/- shall be deposited within one week in the Supreme Court Employees' Mutual Welfare Fund, if not deposited so far. The statement is accepted.

The Registry shall proceed further accordingly.

(N.S.K. Kamesh)
Court Master

(S.S.R. Krishna)
Court Master