

ITEM NO.17

COURT NO.1

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO.1160 OF 2007

C.I.T, CENTRAL -I, AHMEDABAD

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. OHM ORGANIZERS

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 11/09/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Appellant(s) Mr. R.P. Bhatt, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rahul Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Malhotra, Adv.
Ms. Anil Katiyar, Adv.
for Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Place this appeal along with S.L.P. (C) No.540 of 2009.

[Alka Dudeja]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Indu Satija]
Court Master